FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			REC	r (bột) propi số (1) viện và (biệt) propi được được được số (1)			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.1604			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr Please record the attached original documents or					100914508			K ASSIGNMENTS		
Name of conveying party(ies):								dress of receiving party(ies):		
	(1) Joac	chim BRENDEL	(3)	Hans .	Jochen BANG					
		GERLACH			MEIDMANN >					
12-2-98				DEC 0 2 1998 Name: HOECH			ST MARION ROUSSEL DEUTSCHLAND			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No							Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					& TRADE	Street Add		D-65926 Frankfurt Germany	am Main,	
						City:				
⊠		Assignment			Merger	State:		Zip Code:		
		Security Agreement			Change of Name					
		Other				Additional i	name(s) & Ad	ddress(es) attached	l?	
(1) and (4) October 15, 1998 and Execution Date: (2) and (3) October 19, 1998						□ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:									execution date of the	
A.	Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):				
		09/160,304								
				Additio	onal numbers attac	hed? □ Yes	⊠ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name:	Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman						7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠			
Internal /	Address		HENDERSON L.L.P.	FARA	BOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charg	je deficiency to dep	osit account)	
12/08/1998 DMGUYEN 00000104 09160304						Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
)1 kC:581			40.00 BP					·		
Street Ad	ddress:	1300 I Street,	, N.W.							
City:		Washington				8. D	eposit accou	nt number: <u>06-091</u>	<u>6</u>	
State:	_	DC	Zip:	20005	-3315					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
Ernest F. Chapman					Funt 1.	December 2, 1998				
Signature							Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2										

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Joachim BRENDEL, Landgrabenstraße 23, 61118 Bad Vilbel, Germany
- 2) Dr. Uwe GERLACH, Im Heideck 30, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany
- 3) Dr. Hans Jochen LANG, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Klaus WEIDMANN, Scheibenbuschweg 2, 61476 Kronberg, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed: September 25, 1998

entitled: Sulfonamide-substituted chromans, processes for their preparation, their use as a medicament or diagnostic, and pharmaceutical preparations comprising them

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1st: Jondin Brench	Date: October, 15, 1998
2nd: Mere ged	Date: October, 19, 1898
	Date: October 19th, 1988
4th: Want Wide	Date: Octobe, 15, 1838
5th:	Date:
6th:	Date:

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/02/1998 REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0525